BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Indivigues or Corporate).

After Recording Return to: RICHARD T. WATUNABE BARBARA A. WATUNABE

P.O. 100x 306 Holus 100, Hi 96725

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

RICHARD T. WATUNABE and BARBARA A. WATUNABE

Same as above

ASOEN 58102

Vol\_M04\_Page\_00325

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 01/05/2004 /0/2/@.m
Vol M04 Pg 325.26
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 2600 # of Pgs 2

## BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That LOUISE H. FLETCHER, hereinafter called Grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto RICHARD T. WATANABE and SARBARA A. WATANABE husband and wife, hereinafter called Grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 26, Block 20, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$8,000.00. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.836)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ONE 30 530

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument December 18, 2003; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

LOUISE H. FLETCHER

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

county of San Juan

EXLEXIE LAMBORN, HER ATTY IN

foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December 2003, by Lexie Lamborn as

Attorney in fact for Louise Fletcher.

Notary Public for from Washington

My commission expires:

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

LOUISE H. FLETCHER, as granter

RICHARD T. WATUNABE and BARBARA A. WATUNABE, husband and wife, as grantee

This document is recorded at the request of: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.

525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Kiamath Falls, OR 9 Order No.: 00058102

## STAJTE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

LOCAL PILE RUI						STATI	FILE NUMBER
1 NAMERes		Medio			2. SEX (M /P) 3. QEATH DATE (Ms. Day, Yr)		
CHES		ALLAN	FLETCH		Male	Janua	ry 21 1994
DAY (Yie)	Dirit I I Company	DAY 7. SHITHDATE MA.	(Cig., State	CE our Paraign Causay)	9. WAS DECE IN U.S. ARE	DENT EVER 10. C	DUNTY OF DEATH
69		3-16-1		Angeles.	CA (Yes/No	Yes '	Skagit
11. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH  12. PLACE OF DEATH—IN BOX POR PLACE THEN GIVE ACCURATE ON INSTITUTION NAME  130 HIME 813 IN TRIVEPORT 2. C) TRIVER SHARE S13 HIME S13 HIM							13. SMOKING IN LAST 16 YEARST (Yes / No)
Anacortes		701	701 38th Street				Yes
14. MARITAL STATUS - Marind	. 16. BUTVIVING OF	OUBE (F wile, give register re					
Never Married, Widowed, Diverced (Specify)	Ì					(Specify only highest	rade completed)
Married	Louis	se Heinzm		572 30 7		mentary local day (O	2) College (1-4 or 6+)
18. UBLIAL OCCUPATION (One	hard of work done 18	INDO. Brigates OUND	CITI	573-20-7	831	12	4
during most of working life. (	O NOT USE RETIRED)	Parks '&	Recreatib	20. Was Decedent of Hapan 17 Yes or He. If Yes, specify	Cuban, Marican, Pu	erto filican, etc.)	· react (obscuy)
	n Director	CTCI OT	Los Angel	@ gree / No) Specify:	No		White
22. RESIDENCE; HUMBER AND		SE CITY/TOWN, OF LOCA	THON SA MINDE CITY	MA. COUNTY	258. LENGTH REB. IN C	OF 28 STATE	87. ZIP CODE
701 38th 9	Street	Anacort		Skagit	12.5	YES WA	98221
S. PATHER'S NAME -POST, M	ODLE LAST			CHIEFE WARE PART, EL	40.0		70221
		2					
30. INFORMANT—NAME		31. MAKEN	U ACCRESS STR	Mildre	Q WOLf€		ATE 2P
Louise H.	Flatcher	1 * 1	,				
	B. DATE (Mp. Day, Vr)	34. CENETERY/CREMITO	ootn stre	et - Anac			1
Fination	1-25-199			84° - 28°		STY/TOWN, STATE	
SE FUNDING DIRECTOR SIZE		A WHE OF WORLD	ice Creme	TOLY	Seatt	le. Was	hington
Lyd <	Ze I K		Funeral F	iome			Street
	( cuy		- water GT [			le, WA 9	8109
30 TO THE PERT OF M	ETED CALLY BY CONTRACTOR	COOL MARCO AT THE STATE OF	<u> </u>	TO BE COMPLE		PAL IIIAMININ O	ooneum.
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAL	USS(S) STATED.	OCCUPAND AT THE TIME, O	WINDLINGE	THE TIME DATE AND PLACE	TION AND/OR INVESTOR	TIGATION, IN 1/17 OPIN THE CAUGE(S) STATED	ON DEATH OCCURRED AT
Shading Volum	00 1. /	.1	100	NATURE AND TITLE			
MANA	als W/	WWW.D		7		<u>. 1</u>	
O DATE SOME MA. Day, Y	. '9 LL V	41. HOUR OF DEATH (		DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr)		- P	HOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)
700c	, 17		7 40 A	, <del>,</del>			
42 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTE	esing physician if other ti "	HAN CERTIFIER (Type or Pile	g	PRONOLINGÍO DEAD (Mo., C	ley, Yr)	41	HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD
<del></del>							
4 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO	ENTIFIER-PHYSICIAN, MEDIC	AL EVALUER OF CORSIDE	(Type or Print)		l.	4	MISCORONER FILE NUMBER
Alexander M	. Spence,	M.D. 132	NE Paci	fic. Seat	tle, WA	98195	
SO ENTER THE DISEASES.		ATIONS WHICH CAUSE	THE DEATH:	-	7		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final discussion condition resulting in death).		I = I			1	in the second	TERVAL BETYLEEN ONSET AND
DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF	A Chilop	las le para	Marie	Drine LA	Jun Tu	mari	18 minus
DVINE, SUCH AS CARBAC OR	DOE TO, GIT AS A CO	PRODUCTION OF		Th. 17		lin	HENVAL BETWEEN CHEET AND
RESPONSE LIST COLY COL			1	3			
CALIFE ON EACH LINE.	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	MEDUENCE OF:		4		I in	TERVAL BETWEEN ONBET AND
Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to intermediate course. Solar	C.		<u> </u>				* ====
UNCEFLYDIG CALIFE (Charme or injury which initiated execute results	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	PREQUENCE OF:	14.1.1.2.2			in.	TERVAL BETWEEN ONBET AND
in death)-LAST.	O.					í"	
51 OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	ITIONS—CONDITIONS CONT	MBUTING TO DEATH BUT N	T PERATE OF THE LINE	STEVENO CALIBE GIVEN AND	WE: SE AUTO	1877 SS. WA	CASE REFERRED TO SCAL DIVAMENT OR
			, · (	·	"No	<u> </u>	CHERT (Yes / No) NO
54. ACC BLICIDE, HOM, UNDE OR PENDING INVEST, (Speci		Day, Yr) SE HOUR O	PROUNT TO BE	NEE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	D:		
		- //					:
							!
56. HUJURY AT WORK? (You / No)	80. PLACE OF BLAURY—AT ( BLDG, ETC. (Speedy)	HOME, FARM, STREET, FACT	ORY, OFFICE 60. LOCAT	TON-STREET ON RFD NO., (	CITY/TOWN, STATE		·
							'
61. RECORD AND COMPAT (Tage)	Maria (and day)	DATE SE	ETRÁR NAJE			1 00	DATE RECEIVED (Mo., Day, Yr.)
			C'TAY	× 1		-	an 20 100
•		1~4		Dun	Wall	pull	1711
,		I.		<b>*</b> * /	10		٠, ١
	•	/3			Tacas	1	2 - 1 12
		1.5			- all	2. A. S.	
		- Ta				brand, M.	D. 👘 🐪
		12		Hea	alth Off	icer	
		N°				•	
Date				Siz Siz	gned 1	bas	/ D Las.
			1889	اللاست			a. Tu